














STATE OF KANSAS

‘BOARD OF OSTEOPATHIC EXAMINATION
AND REGISTRATION

OFFICE OF SECRETARY
EARL H. REED, D. O.
815 KANSAS AVE.
TOPEKA. KANSAS

August 30, 1940.

Forrest C. Allen,D.0O.,
801 Louisiena St.,
Lawrence, Kansas.

Dear Doctor Allen:

Have you, like a few of the other men, forgottenallkabout
receiving my notice of May 28th,1940, informing you that
your 1940-41 Annual Registration fee was due July 1 this
year?s

October first 1 will meil a newly prepared Osteopathic
Directory to each D.0. in the state and 1 2m anxious to
have your name "starred" as having~complied with the law,.

iy

FreXernslly yours,

H. Reed,Di0. Secretary.

ccs file
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STATE OF KANSAS

BOARD OF OSTEOPATHIC EXAMINATION
AND REGISTRATION

OFFICE OF SECRETARY
EARL H. REED, D. 0.
815 KANSAS AVE.
TOPEKA, KANSAS

May 28, 1940,

Dear Doctor:

The Annual Registration Law, passed by the 1937 Session of the
Kansas Legislature, provides that, every osteopathic physician
legally licensed to practice osteopathy in this State, shall
on or before the first day of July each year, pay the Secretary
of the Kansas State Board of Osteopathic Examination and Regis-
tration, a fee of five dollars ($5.00), for the renewal of his
certificate to practice in Kansas; and to furnish satisfactory

evidence that he has completed the post-graduate requirements.

Those who have neglected to obtain the post-graduate credits,
earlier in the year, still have the opportunity to qualify by
attending the A.0.A. Convention, in St. Louis, Mo., June 24 to
28, 1940, or one of the courses offered by the Osteopathic Col-
leges, lmmediately after the close of the school year. YOUR

POST-GRADUATE REQUIREMENT IS NECESSARY. PLEASE DO NOT FAIL TO
OBTAIN IT.

Please use the enclosed application form in making your remit-
tance, 1n order that the Secretary will have your latest ad-

dress.

Make all checks payable to: THE KANSAS STATE BOARD OF OSTEO-
PATHIC EXAMINATION AND REGISTRATION, Earl H. Reed, .y SEcre-

reternally yours,

3 e LAH
rl H. Reed, D.0., Secretary.

1937-38

1938-39

1939-40
o

1940-41___ ¢ g

TOTAL
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THIS AGREEMENT, Made this tenth day of Boptm‘bor.

A, D, 1932, between RALPH VW, FPISHER and CHARLEY F. EMBREE
both of Iowa City, Iowa, hereinafter referred to as parties of
the first part, and FORREST (€. ALILEN, of Lawrence, Eanuo.
here :lnartor :urcrred to as the party ef the second part

8TH, That the said Ralph VW.Fisher is now an

upplimt far I-ottarnhhut Copyright and Trademark all with
reference to a game degised and invented by him and known as
"Intorucallﬁsiﬂi Basketball Game", and in which Letters~Pateint,
Jopyright and Trademark said Ralph W.Fisher has heretofore

nade uni&mm of a one-half interest to Charley ¥.Embree,
and said Kisher and Bmbree, as parties of the first part, are
desirous of providing for financing the product ian a.nd sale of
said games wmn maﬂ’aet ured and produced, .

NOW THEREFORE, Said parties of the first mt in
consideration at the mumntn of the rrty ef the uaend part,
do hereby sell, transfer, assign and deliver to parity of the
gecond part, a one-third share, part and interest 1n and to
said game known as 'Intorncallo ate Basketball Game" and in
and to any and all Lottorawhtmt Copyright and Trademark
that may hereafter be issued, uﬁur as spplied for or as may
hereafter be applied for on any im ements thorwn, in ¢on-
slderation of which said party of tm uamd part ges T
provide and furnish the sum of FIVE HUNDRED ($500,00
to pay the coet of materials, printing, mﬁmtuﬂm md pra-
ducing one thousand of said games for delivery %o wholualorn
and jobbers, it being expressly understood and agreed that said
games shall be lettered, mkod and -m under m trade-name
of PHOG ALIEN INTER.COLLEGI BASKETBALL GAVE.

It is further agreed between the parties h8reto that
from the proceeds of the sale of said games, there shall be
repaid to party of the second part one-half of the moneys ad-
vanced by him hereunder, i. e. $250.00, and that from the pro-
ceeds of the sale of the next one thousand games sold there
ehall be nmd to the party of the second mrt the remaining
;g;hn;t of the moneys advanced im by him hereunder, i. e.

«00s%
production and sale of said games shall be divided in equal
one-third sheres between the two parties of the first par
the party of the seconé p m% that neither party hereto shall
sell his interest in said Letters-Patent, Copyright or Trade-
mark without the consent of the other putiu, and that neither
party shall enter inte any contracts for printing, manufacture,
sale, production or materials in ammeﬂm with said games
without thc consent of the other parties,

' It is :mur agreed utvun tho parties hereto thnt
if for any reason it is necessary that this agreement be re-
drafted te comply with any statutory or other requirements that
each will agree to such re-draft or in event of hin failure so
to do, this document shall stand as such agreement to such
re-drafted agreement, and it is further un erstood that if at
any time in the intm rtnership articles are necessary that
the same shall be agree upon and ﬂdnm to writing.

IN WITNESS mmer m parties hereto have signed
their names to this ement which is executed in triplicate
on the day and year first above written.

thst thn net profite arising from the manufacturing,
and
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GREINER-FIFIELD LITHOGRAPHING CO.
KANSAS CITY, MO.

September 10, 1932

- Fisher Fmbree Games Company,
-~ Jowa City, Iowa,

Gentlemen:

¥e are pleased to mur
Covers for the FPhog Allen Intercol. guu
size 20 3/8 x 16 1/8, lithographed ii tw eozou
a photo lithe of Dr, Forrest C l. 11_ 1g theVde.
you submitted, but revised by . ‘ mplu
Advertisers covery, and 1 M Cpihe hlﬂ 3 Q n'.ﬂ ‘r“r
design submitted by you, sizw 1 19% od apanese
VYeod Veneer, lithographed in ¢

Total prics et
to be delivered in
of Kansas City, Ii X
Imbree Games Compaf

rdar re 1 M Box
M‘g

l.o s to be $238.50, same
Faper Box cmm
mal of the Fisher

i £)1 1

The paym

cgount to be guaranteed by
Dr., Forrest G4 hn of lLawrenpte mm and the acceptance
and guarant a or same , u -. a ) d‘:; at the bottom of this

Use

rs very tmly,

e AN R MR R e O Ws R

/
proppsition and guarantee
Axst of the month follow-

- e
\’ :

I h!rohy acoept the above
payment of this account net the

mg date of delivery.







i Book-of-the-Month Club i

In account with:

MRS. FORREST C. ALLEN
301 LOUISIANA STREET
LAWRENCE, KANSAS

| 385 Madison Avome NEw YORK

M 100 : -X >9-4 # A8

I I . 8 L ekl l l

e T s R I e e o A e il

TITLE OF BOOK PRICE

BARTLETTS FAMILIAR

'
i
'

QUOTATIONS (6.00) NC FREE |
NEW ENGIAND: INDIAN SUMMER $2.75
SPONSORED BY

MRS. L. P, HAMILTON E 181 858

Please notify us of any change of address

PRINTED IN U.S.A,.

———— R R ——— Y —————— g, W = = woe T —— L




ONE BOOK GIVEN—for $12 .deposit; TWO BOOKS GIVEN—for $24 deposit;

THREE BOOKS GIVEN—for $36 deposit

One of the heaviest expenses of the | Book-of-
the-Month Club service (an expense that can be
avoided) is caused by the sending out of monthly
bills, and the necessity of making debit and credit
entries every month on tens of thousands of sub-
scribers’ accounts.

Qur auditors have calculated that when money

is deposited in advance by subscribers for books

they will later purchase, the resulting saving "in

expense enables us to make the above concession,

Subscribers who thus make a deposit in advance,
retain all their present privileges. The amount
paid in advance is not for any specific number of
books, nor for any definite period of time, but

Printed in U.S.A.

b

for $12.00 or $24.00 worth of books. In par-
ticular, it should be understood that it does not

obligate the subscriber to buy a book every month.
It can be used up as quickly or as slowly as the
subscriber finds books that he wants to purchase.
When it is used up, the subscriber will receive a
statement of his purchases up to that date.

The advantages of paying in advance are obvi-
ous: you receive @ free book or books, and you
are also saved the nuisance of paying small monthly
bills. Incidentally, by relieving the Book-of-the-
Month Club of a great deal of avoidable bookkeeping,
it helps in general to improve the character of the
service that can be given you.
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Membership NO I 1 3 3 3 {
Ticket
This Certifies That

Name__g_‘_uf______
Address_m_______

is @ member of the

KANSAS STATE TEACHERS ASSN.

1940-194.1
Price $2.00 F. L. Pinet, Executive Secretary

Do not lose this ticket as a duplicate will NOT be issued. If you
misplace your ticket you should purchase another and a refund will
be made upon return of the original ticket to K.S.T.A., Topeka.












(This Ticket Will Be Taken Up at the Door)

ADMIT ONE

Any Round Table Meeting

Seventy-seventh Annual Convention

KANSAS STATE TEACHERS ASSN.

1940 F. L. Pinet, Executive Secretary

This Ticket Should Be Detached Before Approaching Doorman









..,
J. b,
A. D.
A. S.
J, B,
oA

THE ALTON CLINIC

10 EAST BROADWAY
ALTON, ILLINOIS

EHLERT, M. D. C. E. MERKLE. M. D.
McCDONALD, M. D. T. W. MILLER, M. D.
CALHOUN, M. D J. D. MCCLOSKEY, M. D.
MANN, M. D. NEWELL SCHLUETER, M. D.
MURPHY, M. D. K. E. BUNMPHREY, M. D. -

MORRISON, M. D.
July-2%. 194%

Dr, Forrest C, Allen
University of Kansas,
Lawrence, Kansas.,

Dear Uncle Phog:s

I was very glad to have your letter of the
19th., Much has happened since I saw you in the winter,
and I am now living in Alton, About the first of May,

I received an offer from the Alton Clinic to do their
Obstetrics and Gynecology on a contract basis for three
years, with a partnership at the end of that time,

I investigated from every angle, and submitted the
proposition to Dr, Curtis who, in turn, investigated
the set-up. We found nothing out of line, but on the
contrary, a rather exceptional opportunity. In addition
I have a teaching position at Washington U, (Barnes
and St., Louis Maternity Hospitals) so I feel that I

am happily situated, A very important factor is the
freedom from economic pressure,

I wrote Dr, Needles about the equipment you
mentioned, and he feels that he can do some good on
getting the right price, I furnished him with all
serial numbers and descriptions, so you will doubt-
less be hearing from him at an early date,

I was delighted to hear of Jane's approach-
ing marriage, and wish her every happiness, I predict
a brilliant career for Bobby at the University of
Penngylvania, and certainly approve his choice of
schools, '

With all good wishes for you and the

¥ 4

Hubert L, Allen, M,D,

family,
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. - ALAN CHID/EY

JTEPPIN&/ TONE LANE
GREAT NECK, NEW YORK

UNUJUAL BOOKJS
June 14, 1941

Dear Dr, Allen:

5 Thank you for writing
me as you did and I am going to accept
your offer of $3.50 for the book.

But I must tell you
what & bargain you are getting -- 1
usnually charge 510. for my books (and
never come down..!.!})., I don't know
what prompted me to quote you 35.,00.
50 I am really letting you have the
little volume at 1/3 the usual cost.

I am sure your family
wlill apnreciate having 1t in this
form. And thenks agaln for your kind
letter,




NOTE: Please remit for this bill by check or money order.
It is not safe to remit in currency. However if you must
send currency be sure always to register your letter. DO
NOT SEND STAMPS, —we cannot accept them in payment,
since we use a Postage Meter for our postage.

In account with:
Mrs. Forrest C. Allen
801 Louisiana Street
Lawrence, Kans.

1 Copy of Eay Book
BLOOD SWEAT and TEARS

(Inc’l, ¥Mailing Expensa) 82.85

PLEASE NOTIFY US OF ANY CHANGE IN ADDRESS

*NOTE: To facilitate bookkeeping, the Club makes a flat
charge of 10¢ on each package of books shipped (no matter how
many books are enclosed) . The actual Shi%g cost to the Club,

which includes book postage, cartons, tru , postage for the
monthly News, etc., substantially exceeds this small charge.



ONE BOOK GIVEN —for $12 deposit; TWO BOOKS GIVEN — for $24 deposit;

THREE BOOKS GIVEN —for $36 deposit

Choose your books from the booklet entitled ““Free Books”

One of the heaviest expenses of the Book-of-
the-Month Club service (an expense that can be
avoided) is caused by the sending out of monthly
bills, and the necessity of making debit and credit
entries every month on tens of thousands of sub-
scribers’ accounts.

Our auditors have calculated that when money

1s deposited in advance by subscribers for books
they will later purchase, the resulting saving in

expense enables us to make the above concession.

Subscribers who thus make a deposit in advance,
retain all their present privileges. The amount
paid in advance is not for any specific number of
books, nor for any definite period of time, but

Printed in U. S. A.

for $12.00 or $24.00 worth of books. In par-
ticular, it should be understood that it does not
obligate the subscriber to buy a book every month.
It can be used up as quickly or as slowly as the
subscriber finds books that he wants to purchase.
When it is used up, the subscriber will receive a
statement of his purchases up to that date.

The advantages of paying in advance are obvi-
ous: you receive a free book or books, and you
are also saved the nuisance of paying small
monthly bills. Incidentally, by relieving the Book-
of-the-Month Club of a great deal of avoidable
bookkeeping, it helps in general to improve the
character of the service that can be given you.
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Standard Historical Soclety,
518-24 Walnut Strect,

Under date of August 2nd,
1929 I recelved the set of your Standard Hlstory
af the World, for whioh I paid in full,

- In your guarantee you

state that I am ontitled to the semi-annual Loose-
Leaf Revision Service as provided in the contract,
for a period of ten years, The last supplements
I have are up to July, 1926. I have never received
others to bring this serfice up to date,

Will you kindly cheek this
matter up and send me the material up to date?l

Thanking you, I am

Very cordially yours,

Direetor.




STANDARD HISTORY
OF THE WORLD

Progressive

1929 — Publishers’ Guarantee — 1939

The owner of this set of The Standard History of the World is
entitled to the semi-annual Loose-Leaf Revision Service as provided
under the terms of the original contract, for a period of ten years,
provided the conditions of the said contract have been complied with.

The Revision pages, by means of which the Standard History is
kept up to date, will be mailed semi-annually to the name and address
of record on the publishers’ subscription list. In case of any change
of address or ownership the publishers must be promptly advised in
order that they may correct their mailing list.

It is understood that the publishers shall not be responsible for
non-delivery of the Service where owners fail to notify them of such
change of address or ownership, nor shall the publishers be obligated
to furnish back issues of revision pages that subscriber may not have
received due to his failure to notify the publishers of change of address.

Notice of change of address must be sent to the STANDARD
HISTORICAL SOCIETY, Atlas Bank Building, Cincinnatiy Ohio.




S 1929—1939

Jil, The Standard Bistory of the Uorld
quf IPROGRESSIVE]

INCLUDING ANNALS OF CURRENT HISTORY

A COMPREHENSIVE AND ABSORBING SURVEY OF WORLD HISTORY. A NARRATIVE
i AND CRITICAL REVIEW OF POLITICAL EVENTS THROUGH ALL STAGES OF CIVILIZA-

TION, EMBRACING A GENERAL SURVEY OF HUMAN PROGRESS AND ACHIEVEMENT
OF MEN AND THEIR INSTITUTIONS THROUGH ALL PERIODS AND AGES.

SPECIAL CONTRIBUTORS

l | JerrErRsON ELMORE, A.M., PH.D., Stanford University ArTHUR EDW. RoMiLLy Boak, a.Mm., PH.D., U.of Mich.
PauL LeLanD HAWORTH, A.M., PH.D., Butler University PauL E. KReTZMANN, A.M., PH.D., D.D., Concordia Sem.

: | Cuaaries F. HorNE, Mm.s., PH.D., College City of N. Y. WaLTer L. FLEMING, A.M., PH.D., Vanderbilt University
Cuaries W. RAMSDELL, B.A., M.A., PH.D., U. of Texas Isaac JosLin Cox, pu.D., Northwestern University
Frank WiLsoN BLACKMAR, A.M., PH.D., U. of Kansas James ALBerT WOODBURN, A.B., PH.D., Indiana U.
SaMmugL BanNNisTER HARDING, AM., PH.D., U. of Minn. Freperic L. THOMPSON, A.M., Amherst College

tandard Wistorical Society, Atlas Wank Wuilding, Cincinmmati, Ghio.
Please deliver to any common carrier, addressed to me:
One set THE STANDARD HISTORY OF THE WORLD, complete in 10 volumes, bound in s
artcraft, embellished with full gold back, silk headband and emblematic side design.
)«
/\

Supply binders as needed to preserve Annals of Current History. ,
Send to my address Annals of Current History for ten cons{c§I¥ ‘gcar \ N
. Vo and  \\
which cover ‘\\“ W

1-*

For which I promise to pay to Standard Historical Society $

$.  each thirty days thereafter until I have paid a total of $%
the entire cost of all benefits described above.

[ also agree to pay transportation charges.

This order is unconditional and cannot be changed | N% NN
or altered without your written consent. Date_

PR = ____ Business Position____ O ER s s e
Residence Ag,dzgis _ State
Firm Name
et
/

THIS ORDER IS NOT SUBJEET TO SANCELLATION

. — ity SR e g



MEMORANDUM MUST BE FILLED OUT AND SIGNED
BY REPRESENTATIVE

Subscriber’s Name

Print name ana prefix Mr., Mrs., or Miss

L T R R e PR L S S Ly

Ship Books to e :

Amount Collected it

[ hereby certify that this contract and the information appended contains
all the conditions made between me and the subscriber
and that the signature is genuine.

— T e T o —m—

Representative

NOTICE!

The Service may be continued
after the expiration of the period
provided for herein, at a cost of
$10.00 per year payable in advance.



